### 502606118 12/17/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE CITY LOCATION OF THE ASSIGNEE IS CORRECTED FROM   ARNSBERG  TO   AMBERG  previously recorded on Reel 024105 Frame 0506. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST FOR SERIAL NO. 29/309,604, FILED SEPT. 9, 2008, AND SERIAL NO. 29/347,121 FILED SEPT. 25, 2009.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON LOTTNER	02/19/2010
FRANKBERT KLARNER	02/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KERB-KONUS-VERTRIEBS-GMBH	
Street Address:	WERNHER-VON-BRAUN STRASSE 7	
City:	AMBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	92224	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D622582	
Application Number:	29347121	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)979-3445 Phone: 3103904022

Email: stemfels@lawpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEWIS B. STERNFELS

Address Line 1: 1800 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: LAW OFFICES OF CLARK D. GROSS

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-1508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7930-101

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031836 FRAME: 0645

\$80.00 D622582

502606118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEWIS B. STERNFELS	
Signature:	/Lewis B. Sternfels/	
Date:	12/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment_Recordation_Notice_Sheet_2010-03#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_Notice_Sheet_2010-03#page2.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_Notice_Sheet_2010-03#page3.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_Notice_Sheet_2013-12-17#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_Notice_Sheet_2013-12-17#page2.tif		

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_Notice\_Sheet\_2013-12-17#page3.tif source=Letter\_re\_Assignment\_Recording#page1.tif source=Declaration\_by\_Assignee\_re\_Corrected\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration\_by\_Assignee\_re\_Corrected\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration\_by\_Assignee\_re\_Corrected\_Assignment#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kerb-Konus-Vertriebs-GmbH			
Simon Lottner and Frankbert Klarner	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 19 February 2010 & 22 February 2010	Street Address: Wernher-von-Braun Strasse 7			
Assignment	City: Amberg State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 92224			
Other_Assignee Declaration re Correction to "City" name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
29/347,121	D622,582			
Additional numbers att	 ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Lewis B. Sternfels, Law Offices of Clark D. Gross	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 1800 Century Park East, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 90067-1508				
Phone Number: (310) 979-3444&(310) 390-4022	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 7930-101				
Email Address:_cgross@law-ip.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Lewis B. Sternfels/	17 December 2013			
Signature Lewis B. Sternfels  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application/Patent of Simon Lottner and Frankbert Klarner Patent No. D622,582 - Issued 31 August 2010 Application No. 29/347,121 - Filed 25 September 2009 For: Design for a COMBINED SCREW, SPIKE AND BOLT

DECLARATION BY ASSIGNEE FOR CORRECTION OF INCORRECT OR ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT DATA UNDER 35 U.S.C. 255 AND 37 CFR 1.323

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The undersigned, Assistant to the CEO, states that the city location of the assignee, Kerb-Konus-Vertriebs-GmbH, in the assignment be corrected from "Arnsberg" to "Amberg" as shown in the attached.

The city location of the assignee, Kerb-Konus-Vertriebs-GmbH, was inadvertently and erroneously identified in the assignment as "Arnsberg" rather than "Amberg," both of which are cities in Germany. This error was a typographical error and inadvertently made. This mistake is submitted to be at least one, if not all of (1) of a clerical nature, (2) of a typographical nature, and/or (3) a mistake of minor character.

## **DECLARATION**

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this declaration is directed. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Doris Seuß

Date: June 9, 2013

#### ASSECTMENT OF EVVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNER to ASSIGNER of the zero of One Contro (\$1.00), the receipt of which is barrier actromiseigns, and for other good and entoside consideration.

ASSIGNOUS:

Since LOTTYEE Franklers KLARNER

hereby articassign and manufer to

ASSIGNESS

North-Kanne-Vertrido-Cont II Wernter-ton-Brase-Strain 7 87278-Azushay, Germany

AMBERG

and the accuration, and grow and legal representatives of the ASSACREE of course right, 1930 and increase for the United States and increasions possessions and in all Energy excuration, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entities:

#### COMBINED SCHEW, SPIKE AND BOLD

and which is found in the VLS, parent application Sected No. 20/200-204, Steel September 2, 2003, new abundanced and VK Fermi application Sected Number 20/247, C1 filed September 23, 2003, and, in and to, all Letters Patents in the obtained for said townships by the above application or any continuation, division, remarks, or substance thereof, and as to letters patents, any reciprocal continuation thereof;

ASSISTED Analy covered the re-angeners, sale, spreament or assistance but the configuration.

As they or will be under a coloral into which would purified with this uniquenes.

ASSECTION further common that ASSECTIVE will, upon the request, be provided promptly with all portions facts and documents entaining to not incontinuous and acts to the property with all portions facts and documents entaining to not incontinuous and acts to the provided promptly with all portions facts and documents entaining to not incontinuous and acts to the provided promptly with all portions for the provided p

3

ingal equivalents as may be known and accounted to ASSECNOSS and will confly us to the source and interference. Registror or protecting related thereto and will principly exact as and deliver to ASSECNOSE or the legislate reconstructions may and all principles and incommon a afficient required to apply for, whom, maintain, instead and anticine paid application, and incoming and add Lettery Palent and ASSECNOSE for the formation and anticine paid application, and incoming you the purposes account.

24206

Sania Marian

Arrenty States No. : 30 / 11/01/03/00/2004

PATENT REEL: 031836 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 12/17/2013**